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GENERAL MANAGER’S REPORT 
November 13, 2023 

  STAFF REPORT 

Agenda Item 8.1  

 

DATE: November 13, 2023   

TO: Sacramento Regional Transit Board of Directors 

FROM: Henry Li, General Manager/CEO 

SUBJ: GENERAL MANAGER’S REPORT 

 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
No Recommendation - For Information Only. 
 
SacRT Meeting Calendar  
 

Regional Transit Board Meeting 
December 11, 2023 

SacRT Auditorium / Webconference 
5:30 P.M 

 
Quarterly Retirement Board Meeting 

December 20, 2023 
SacRT Auditorium / Webconference 

9:00 A.M 
 

Mobility Advisory Council Meeting 
December 7, 2023 

SacRT Auditorium / Webconference 
2:30 P.M 

 
 
SacRT Awarded LCTOP Funding 
On October 7th, SacRT was awarded $5.3 million in California Climate Investment funds 
that will help combat pollution and create more affordable transportation options. Funding 
from the Low Carbon Transportation Operations Program (LCTOP) will continue to fund 
expanded routes 11, 13, and 68 that were implemented by SacRT Forward (route 
optimization project) as well, as SmaRT Ride operations and the conversion of four light 
rail stations to accommodate low-floor platforms.  
 
More information about the investment is available on this link:  
www.gov.ca.gov/2023/10/27/california-distributes-192-million-for-more-clean-transit/ 
 
Systemwide Free Ride Day 
In celebration of Small Business Saturday, SacRT is offering free rides on Saturday, 
November 25, 2023. All customers can enjoy free rides on light rail, fixed-route bus, and 
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-demand SmaRT ride services, no flyer needed – just board and go. SacRT GO 
paratransit service will also be free to qualifying riders, with a reservation made in 
advance. Learn more at sacrt.com/freerides. 
 
 
Ride Free on the SacRT Holiday Bus 
SacRT’s annual FREE Holiday Bus returns on Friday, December 1, 2023, operating 
through Tuesday, January 2, 2024! The holiday themed 40-foot bus will travel on various 
routes throughout the region.   
  
Here is the schedule: 
  

 Friday, December 1, 2023 – Routes 62, 106, 252  
 Saturday, December 2, 2023 – Routes 51, 56  
 Sunday, December 3, 2023 – Route 81  
 Monday, December 4, 2023 – Route 1  
 Tuesday, December 5, 2023 – Routes 67, 68  
 Wednesday, December 6, 2023 – Route 86  
 Thursday, December 7, 2023 – Route 13  
 Friday, December 8, 2023 – Route F10  
 Saturday, December 9, 2023 – Santa Parade  
 Sunday, December 10, 2023 – Routes 30, 38  
 Monday, December 11, 2023 – Route 19  
 Tuesday, December 12, 2023 – Route 11  
 Wednesday, December 13, 2023 – Routes 75, 78  
 Thursday, December 14, 2023 – Route E110  
 Friday, December 15, 2023 – Routes 15, 88  
 Saturday, December 16, 2023 – Route 23  
 Sunday, December 17, 2023 – Route 142  
 Monday, December 18, 2023 – Route 138  
 Tuesday, December 19, 2023 – Routes 30, 38  
 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 – Route 61  
 Thursday, December 21, 2023 – Route 25  
 Friday, December 22, 2023 – Routes 26, 72, 84, 161  
 Saturday, December 23, 2023 – Routes 21, 93  
 Sunday, December 24, 2023 – Routes 15, 23, 88  
 Monday, December 25, 2023 – Route 1 (Sunday/holiday schedule)  
 Tuesday, December 26, 2023 – Route 137  
 Wednesday, December 27, 2023 – Route 81, 102, 129  
 Thursday, December 28, 2023 – Routes 93, 113  
 Friday, December 29, 2023 – Route 82  
 Saturday, December 30, 2023 – Routes 72, 75 78  
 Sunday, December 31, 2023 – Route 51  
 Monday, January 1, 2024 – Routes 30, 38 (Sunday/holiday schedule)  
 Tuesday, January 2, 2024 – Routes 25, 26, 87  

 
 



Page 3 of 3 
GENERAL MANAGER’S REPORT 
November 13, 2023 

 
New Hours for SacRT Customer Service  
SacRT’s Customer Advocacy department is now assisting customers seven days a week! 
On weekends, customers can call, email, or complete the online feedback form between 
the hours of 10 a.m. and 2 p.m., and on weekdays, the hours are from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.  
  

 Phone: 916-321-2877, option 3, then option 6  
 Email: customeradvocacy@sacrt.com  
 Online Form: sacrt.com/customerfeedback  

Do not delete section break.


